

February 6, 2025 Sompo Holdings, Inc.

Sompo Holdings, Inc. recognized with prestigious A score for Climate Action by CDP

Sompo Holdings, Inc. (Group CEO, Director, President and Representative Executive Officer: Mikio Okumura, hereinafter "Sompo Holdings") has been recognized for leadership in corporate sustainability for the eight time by global non-profit CDP, securing a place on its prestigious A List of Climate Change.

CDP operates a global system for the disclosure of environmental information by companies and local governments, and it leverages investor and buyer power to motivate companies to disclose and manage their climate-related risks and opportunities. Also, it drives companies to reduce their greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions, safeguard water resources, protect forests, and initiatives.

The A List of Climate Change is to be given to a company assessed as one of the global leaders, who take distinctive and excellent actions in responding the global climate change. In 2024, over 24,800 companies disclosed environmental data and initiatives through CDP.

For details, please visit the website of CDP. https://www.cdp.net/en

The Sompo Group has been tackling global environmental issues in collaboration with a wide range of stakeholders. We have undertaken Group-wide efforts to implement a comprehensive approach to addressing climate change risks and opportunities by advocating the SOMPO Climate Action initiative, which focuses on adapting to climate change, mitigating climate change, and contributing to a societal transformation. Together with stakeholders, we aim to realize an inclusive and resilient carbon neutral society where people and nature are in harmony.

The Sompo Group aims to realize the Sompo Purpose, which is expressed as "For a future of health, wellbeing and financial protection". We will continue to contribute to the transition to a green society by strengthening engagement through insurance underwriting, investments and loans, and by collaborating with community stakeholders.

- •Sompo Holdings' website 「SOMPO Climate Action」 https://www.sompo-hd.com/en/csr/materiality/topic1/
- •Sompo Holdings' website 「Response to TCFD and TNFD」 https://www.sompo-hd.com/en/csr/materiality/topic2/